

Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	101747115	7115 Patent and Trademark Office		
	SH	EET		
To the Commissioner	PATENTS ONLY for Patents. Please record the attached orig	rinal decomments on complete		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre			
Hiroyuki NISHIDA, Masayuki NAKA(				
Keisuke ENDO and Hideyuki UEZON		namiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 250-0193,		
0//	Japan Japan	namasingara sin, ikanagawa-ken 250-0195,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	77/ <i>(</i> )/   `			
□ yes ☑ no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Names			
☐ Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: April 13, 2001	□ yes	☑ no		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	aber(s): 0 / 0 / 17/	19		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the execution date of	of the application is: April 13, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confi				
A. Tatent Application No.(s)/Com	irmation norts)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		_		
Addi  5. Name and address of party to whom a	litional numbers attached?	☑ No		
concerning document should be mailed:		applications and registration involved:  1		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK	7. Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	■	ed. Please charge any underpayment in		
Suite 800		Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		zed to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account	No.		
		19-4880		
	DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	E		
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.	, the foregoing information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
ben Mer.		June 4, 2001		
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	June 4, 2001  Date		
· ·	,			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGE	ES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATT	FACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information to:			
•	<b>Commissioner for Patents</b>			
Box Assignments				
	Washington, D.C. 20231			

06/11/2001 GTON11 00000060 09871729

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0808** 

## ASSIGNMENT

war	DEAC 1000 or	•	ASSIGNMENT		
W 11 12	APPARATUS FOR S	c below named inventor STACKING SHEET MEMBERS	r(s), [hereinalter referred to as 6, APPARATUS FOR MEASURING D	Assignor(s)], i	nave made an invention entitled:
		IND METHOD OF MARKING	(Title of Invention)	THE TOTAL OF C	THE THE HOLING AND
for which	I/We executed a	n application for United	States Letters Patent on the	late(s) shown h	elow or filed an application for
United Sta	tes Letters Paten	( on	19 (See	ial No	he rad
WHE	REAS	Fuji Photo Fi	lm Co., Ltd.		); and
a comporaci	on of	Japan	(Full Name of Assignee)		
whose post	office address is	210 Nakanuma,	Country of Incorporation) Minamiashigara-sh	í,	
·		Kanagawa-ken	250-0193, Japan		
(hereinafte application	r referred to as for United State	Assignee), is desirous of Letters Patent on this	of securing the entire right, ti invention and the Letters Pate	tle, and interes	t in and to this invention, the
united Sta of this Assi AND, assignee, it all lawful p to this inve	nd all reissues the tes to issue all Le ignment:  I/WE HEREB is successors and papers when called the insaid assue the oaths and general the insaid assue the insaid assue the insaid assue the insaid assue the insaid and general the insaid assue the insaid and general the insaid assue the insaid assue the insaid and general the insaid assue the insaid and general the insaid assue the insaid assu	ereof; and I/We hereby etters Pattents for this in Y further covenant an assigns, any facts known d upon to do so, execu- ignee, its successors and ally do everything poss	authorize and request the Convention to assignee, its success dagree that I/We will, with to me/us respecting this invite and deliver all papers that me assigns, execute all divisional ible to aid assignee, its success	mmissioner of sors and assign out further corention and testi ay be necessary, continuation, ors and assigns	I States which may be granted Patents and Trademarks of the s, in accordance with the terms insideration, communicate with fy in any legal proceeding, sign or desirable to perfect the title and reissue applications, makes, to obtain and enforce proper
papers shal	I be borne by the	assignee, its successors	states, it being understood that and assigns. reunto set my/our hand(s).	any expense in	ecident to the execution of such
1 FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
Hiroyuki NISHIDA		<u> </u>		April 13. 2001	
	Shizuoka-ken 4	11m Co., Lto., 200 C   8-8666, JAPAN	Donakazato, Fujinomiya—shi,	Japan	
7 FULL NAME	of secono Assignon. Masayuki NAKAG:		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Masayuki Nakagiri		Apr: 1 13,2001
RESIDENCE	c/o Fuji Photo Shizuoka-ken 4	Film Co., Ltd., 200 ( 18-8666, JAPAN	Donakazato, Fujinomiya-shi,	спизеняніе Јарап	
3 FULL NAME	OF THIRD ASSIGNOR IF Keisuke ENDO	ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE KETSLIKE ENGLO		April 13 2001
RESIDENCE		Film Co., Ltd., 200 ( 18-8666, JAPAN	Meīsuke Endo Jonakazato, Fujinomiya-shi,	стіхєн <b>з</b> нів Јарап	( ) pri ( ) , , , , , ,
4. FULL NAME	OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR. Hideyuki UEZDNI		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Hideyuki Uezono		April 13,2001
RESIDENCE	<del></del>	Film Co., Ltd., 200 (	Donakazato, Fujinomiya-shi,	стиген <b>е</b> Јарап	
S FULL HAME	OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF	<del></del>	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	1 3 4 7 4 1	DATE
RESIDENCE				CITIZENSHIP	
6 FULL NAME	OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF	w	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
- BEEINGLICE		<del></del>	<u> </u>	CITITENSHIP	1

PATENT REEL: 011878 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 06/04/2001